

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.10021/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 24/09/2003 in WA 1041/03
of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

GOVT. OF A.P. & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

K. NARASIMHA REDDY

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date : 09/05/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIAFor Petitioner (s)Mr. H.S. Gururaja Rao, Sr.Adv.
Ms. Sneha Bhaskaran,Adv.

Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Vimal Chandra S. Dave,Adv.
Mr. Neelam Kalsi,Adv.

Mr. A.K. Sanghi,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Call this matter after the ensuing summer vacation.

Let an affidavit be filed by the petitioner within four

weeks indicating the financial implications and liability of the

State if the High Court's order is maintained.

(Neena Verma) (Vijay Aggarwal)

Court Master

Court Master